

**SHRI LAKSHMI COTSYN LIMITED**

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company CIN: L17127UP1988PLC009985  
 Regd. Office : 19/7-X-1, Krishnapuram, G.T. Road, Kanpur- 208 007  
 Tel. No. : 0512-2401492, 2402893, 2402733. Fax: 0512-2402339,  
 Email: shri@shrilakshmi.in, Web: www.shrilakshmi.in

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulations 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 at 3.00pm, *inter-alia*, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter / Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

For Shri Lakshmi Cotsyn Limited

Place: Kanpur  
Date: 12.11.2018Rakesh Kumar Srivastava  
Company Secretary cum Finance Controller**FORM G****INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy

(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

1	Name of Corporate debtor	M/s. Kalptaru Steel Rolling Mills Ltd.
2	Date of incorporation of Corporate debtor	22/10/2002
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U27106 DL 2002 PLC 223458
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	121, First floor, Vardhman market, Outer Ring Road, Vikas puri, New Delhi-110018 Factory Address: Plot No.51, 55&56, APIIC Growth Centre, Thumkunta Village, Hindupur
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	14/08/2018
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	13/11/2018
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Can be obtained by sending email to Resolution Professional Prabhakar Nandiraju i.e. pnandiraju26@gmail.com
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 25A are available at:	Can be obtained by downloading from IBBi website and also by sending email to Resolution Professional i.e. pnandiraju26@gmail.com
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	30/11/2018
11	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	10/12/2018
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	15/12/2018
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	25/12/2018
14	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	15/12/2018
15	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Can be obtained by sending email to the Resolution Professional i.e. pnandiraju26@gmail.com
16	Last date for submission of resolution plans	15/01/2019
17	Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	By sending Speed post/Registered post to the address of Resolution professional or by hand delivery or by sending through email of the Resolution Professional i.e. pnandiraju26@gmail.com
18	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	26/01/2019
19	Name and registration number of the resolution professional	Prabhakar Nandiraju IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00361/2017-18/11030
20	Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Prabhakar Nandiraju, D.No.11-12-7, Road No.1, Income Tax Colony, Sree Ramakrishna puram, Kothapet Hyderabad- 500035. pnandiraju26@gmail.com
21	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	Prabhakar Nandiraju, D.No.11-12-7, Road No.1, Income Tax Colony, Sree Ramakrishna puram, Kothapet Hyderabad- 500035. pnandiraju26@gmail.com
22	Further Details are available at or with	Resolution Professional
23	Date of publication of Form G	13/11/2018

(Prabhakar Nandiraju)

IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00361/2017-18/11030

D.No.11-12-7, Road No.1, Income Tax Colony,  
Sree Ramakrishna puram, Kothapet, Hyderabad-500035**R R Financial Consultants Limited**

CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023530

Regd. off:- 412-422, 4th Floor, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakamba  
Road, New Delhi-110001

Phone:- 011-23354802 Email id:- cs@rrfcl.com Website:- www.rrfcl.com

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year ended and Second Quarter Ended on 30th September, 2018**

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2018 (unaudited)	30.09.2018 (unaudited)	30.09.2017 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	499.43	1118.89	351.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.95	111.91	10.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.95	111.91	10.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.88	92.31	9.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.92	93.17	11.38
Equity Share Capital	1106.94	1106.94	1106.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.32	(0.77)	(0.03)
Basic	0.32	(0.77)	(0.03)
Diluted	0.32	(0.77)	(0.03)

**Key Standalone Unaudited Financial information for the Half year ended and Second Quarter Ended on 30th September, 2018**

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2018 (unaudited)	30.09.2018 (unaudited)	30.09.2017 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	15.22	59.55	26.52
Profit / (Loss) after Finance cost but before exceptional items	(8.51)	(8.18)	4.55
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(8.51)	(8.18)	4.55
Profit / (Loss) after tax	(8.51)	(8.18)	3.75

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Half year ended and Second Quarter ended September 30th, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone/consolidated financial results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfcl.com
- The above results has been prepared in compliance with recognition and measurement principles of companies (Indian accounting standards) rules, 2015 (IND AS), as amended by the companies (Indian accounting standards) (Amended rules), 2016 prescribed under section 133 of company act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of  
R R Financial Consultants LimitedSd/-  
Rajat Prasad  
Managing Director  
Din: 00626212Place: New Delhi  
Date: 12th November, 2018

General public is hereby info  
 32AABCT0343B1Z7), Regi  
 Road, Kochi - 682018, K  
 484-2396478, 2394712, f  
 www.muthootfinance.com  
 period up to 30.09.2017), ple  
 hereunder. All those interest  
 Date of Auction: 19.11.2018  
 Saharanpur - Court Road:  
 MHL-87, MLS-13, 44, 46, MC  
 9980, 9992, 9994, 9995, 10  
 100, 101, 106, 115, 143, 15  
 230, 234, 247, Saharanpur-  
 1356, 1524, MLS-1, 3, MOS  
 47, 54, 55, 66, 68, 69, 80, 84  
 The auctions in respect of  
 conducted at the respective b  
 However please note that in c  
 then in that event the auc  
 20.11.2018 respectively at Gi  
 Saharanpur - 247001 and f  
 auctioned on these dates t  
 thereafter, at this same venue

A 59A, First I

Note: Customers can releas  
 date, against payment of d  
 auctiondelhi@muthootgroup

**Statemen**

Total income from operat  
 Net Profit / (Loss) for the p  
 Net Profit / (Loss) for the p  
 Net Profit / (Loss) for the p  
 Total Comprehensive Inco  
 (after tax) and other Com  
 Equity Share Capital (Fac  
 Reserves (excluding Reva  
 Sheet of previous year)  
 Earnings Per Share (befor  
 Basic:  
 Diluted:  
 Earnings Per Share (after  
 Basic:  
 Diluted:

Notes: 1. The above Un-  
 the Board of Directors  
 2. There were no invest  
 3. The above is an extr  
 Requirements) Regu  
 www.fmecinternational

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 12-11-2018**Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.**Regd. Office : Baid House, 11nd Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006. Ph.: 9214018855  
E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in, Website-www.balfc.com, CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended September 30, 2018 (Rs. in Lacs, except per share data)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Total Income from operations(net)	1,625.02	1,443.18	979.37	3,068.20	1,858.66
Net profit/(Loss) for the period(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	365.34	291.96	256.60	657.30	484.11
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.70	210.74	159.52	474.44	324.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	263.70	210.74	159.52	474.44	324.35
Equity Share Capital	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share ( of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic:	2.61	2.09	1.58	4.70	3.21
2. Diluted:					

Note: (1) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2018. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Unaudited financial results are available on the website of the stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company www.balfc.com.

Date : 12.11. 2018  
Place: JaipurFor Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Panna Lal Baid (Chairman and Managing Director)  
DIN:- 00009897Regd. Office  
Fax :**EXTRAC**

चत्र रहे हैं। पार्टी ने सरकार एवं, मझौले उपक्रमों में शुरू की गई '59 मिनट स्वतंत्र न्यायिक जांच कराने' के नेता गौरव वल्लभ ने ना को "घोटाला" बताते प्रस्तावों को मंजूरी दिलाने कराने और सरकार के साथ करने की मांग की है।

लगाये गये इन आरोपों पर प्राधानमंत्री कार्यालय या पार्टी की तरफ से तुरंत कोई आई है। उल्लेखनीय है कि ने हाल ही में सूक्ष्म, लघु को कर्ज देने के लिये एक है। इसके साथ ही क्षेत्र के

कांग्रेस नेता न आरोप लगाया कि इस वेब पोर्टल को सिडबी और सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के बैंकों सहित सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के संस्थानों द्वारा समर्थन दिया गया है जबकि इसकी मालिक अहमदाबाद स्थित एक निजी कंपनी 'कैपिटल वर्ल्ड प्लेटफार्म प्राइवेट लिमिटेड' है। उन्होंने आरोप लगाया कि कंपनी उसके पोर्टल पर पंजीकृत होने वाली छोटी इकाइयों से 1,000 रुपये शुल्क ले रही है और इसके ऊपर 180 रुपये जीएसटी वसूल रही है। इस तरह अब तक यह लाखों छोटे उद्यमियों को टग चुकी है। गौरव वल्लभ ने कहा कि योजना को उत्साहजनक प्रतिक्रिया मिलने की जिस तरह बात की जा रही है, यदि 10 लाख एमएसएमई ने अब तक आवेदन किया है तो पोर्टल

व्यापक वित्तीय धोखाधड़ी में प्रधानमंत्री कार्यालय और वित्त मंत्री की भूमिका की एक स्वतंत्र न्यायिक निकाय द्वारा जांच की जानी चाहिये। उन्होंने कहा, "अपने 'दोस्तों' को लाभ पहुंचाने के लिये प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने योजना के प्रबंधन का काम अहमदाबाद स्थिति कैपिटल वर्ल्ड प्रा. लि. को दिया। यह कंपनी 30 मार्च 2015 को गठित हुई और वित्त वर्ष 2017 के रिकार्ड के मुताबिक इस कंपनी की आय तब तक बिना किसी काम के मात्र 15 हजार रुपये थी।"

वल्लभ ने आरोप लगाया कि इस कंपनी का मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी मोदी के 2014 के

रुपये पर पहुंच गया। सिडबी ने हालांकि, दावा किया है कि कैपिटल वर्ल्ड एक सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की कंपनी है। यह कंपनी '59 मिनट में कर्ज' पोर्टल का संचालन करती है। सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की इकाइयों में संस्थानों की हिस्सेदारी को 56 से बढ़ाकर भविष्य में 74 प्रतिशत करने का विकल्प है। सिडबी ने ट्वीट कर कहा है, "सिडबी के नेतृत्व में सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के छह बैंकों के समूह की फिनटेक कंपनी कैपिटल वर्ल्ड में 56 प्रतिशत हिस्सेदारी है जिससे कंपनी का स्वरूप सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की कंपनी का हो गया है।"

- पीटीआई

## राज्यों को जीएसटी मुआवजा अगस्त-सितंबर में घटा

नयी दिल्ली। केंद्र की ओर से राज्यों को दिया जाने वाला माल एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) मुआवजा या क्षतिपूर्ति अगस्त-सितंबर की अवधि में घटकर 11,900 करोड़ रुपये रह गया। इससे पहले ट्रैमासिक जीएसटी मुआवजा जून-जुलाई की अवधि में 14,930 करोड़ रुपये था। राज्यों को अप्रैल-मई में जीएसटी मुआवजे के रूप में 3,899 करोड़ रुपये का भुगतान किया गया था। एक अधिकारी ने कहा, "आईजीएसटी कोष के नियमित और तदर्थ निपटान के बाद अगस्त-सितंबर के दौरान जीएसटी मुआवजा कोष से राज्यों को 11,900 करोड़ रुपये जारी किए गए।" अक्टूबर में सरकार ने जीएसटी से रिकॉर्ड 1,00,710 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए हैं। अक्टूबर में दाखिल रिटर्न और कर संग्रह सितंबर महीने की खरीद और बिक्री गतिविधियों को दर्शाता है।

सरकार ने नियमित निपटान के तहत एकीकृत जीएसटी (आईजीएसटी) से राज्यों के 15,107 करोड़ रुपये के जीएसटी का निपटान किया है। इसके अलावा 15,000 करोड़ रुपये का और निपटान केंद्र के पास अक्टूबर के अंत तक अस्थायी आधार पर उपलब्ध शेष आईजीएसटी से किया गया है। नियमित और अस्थायी निपटान के बाद

अक्टूबर में राज्यों का कुल राजस्व 52,934 करोड़ रुपये रहा। जिन दस राज्यों को अप्रैल-अगस्त के दौरान सबसे अधिक राजस्व कमी का सामना करना पड़ा है उनमें पुडुचेरी (42 प्रतिशत), पंजाब और हिमाचल प्रदेश (36-36 प्रतिशत), उत्तराखंड (35 प्रतिशत), जम्मू-कश्मीर (28 प्रतिशत), छत्तीसगढ़ (26 प्रतिशत), गोवा (25 प्रतिशत), ओडिशा (24 प्रतिशत) कर्नाटक और बिहार (20-20 प्रतिशत) शामिल हैं। राज्यों को क्रियान्वयन के पहले साल में (जुलाई 2017-मार्च, 2018) के दौरान औसतन जीएसटी राजस्व में 16 प्रतिशत की गिरावट उठानी पड़ी है। चालू वित्त वर्ष के अप्रैल-अगस्त में यह आंकड़ा घटकर 13 प्रतिशत रह गया। वित्त सचिव हसमुख अधिया ने छह राज्यों...पंजाब, हिमाचल प्रदेश, पुडुचेरी, जम्मू-कश्मीर, बिहार और उत्तराखंड के कर अधिकारियों से पहले ही इस बारे में विचार विमर्श किया है। छह राज्य मिजोरम, अरुणाचल प्रदेश, मणिपुर, नगालैंड, सिक्किम और आंध्र प्रदेश को चालू वित्त वर्ष में राजस्व अधिशेष मिलेगा। वहीं 25 राज्यों को राजस्व नुकसान झेलना पड़ेगा जिसकी भरपाई केंद्र द्वारा क्षतिपूर्ति के रूप में की जाएगी। - पीटीआई

समय पर पूरा नहीं किया जा सका है। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि जून, 2018 तक इन परियोजनाओं पर कुल 7,86,754.10 करोड़ रुपये खर्च हुए हैं, जो इनकी अनुमानित लागत का 38.51 प्रतिशत बैठता है। हालांकि, इसमें कहा गया है कि देरी वाली परियोजनाओं की संख्या घटकर 198 रह गई है। यह आकलन इन परियोजनाओं को पूरा करने की ताजा समयसीमा के हिसाब से निकाला गया है। 667 परियोजनाओं के चालू होने के वर्ष के बारे में बताया नहीं गया है। देरी वाली 272 परियोजनाओं में से 65 में एक माह से 12 माह का विलंब हुआ है। 53 परियोजनाएं 13 से 24 महीने, 74 परियोजनाएं 25 से 60 महीने और 80 परियोजनाओं में 61 महीने का विलंब चल रहा है। देरी के लिये जो वजह गिनाई गई हैं उनमें भूमि अधिग्रहण में देरी प्रमुख वजह रही है। वन विभाग की अनुमति नहीं मिलने या फिर उपकरणों की आपूर्ति में देरी भी परियोजनाओं के तय समय पर पूरा नहीं होने की वजह रही है। - पीटीआई

### अंतर्राष्ट्रीय शेयर बाजार सूचकांक

Name	Last Trade	Change (%)
Nikkei 225	22,269.88	0.09
Straits Times	3,068.15	-0.32
Hang Seng	25,633.18	0.12
Taiwan Weighted	9,831.21	0.01
Jakarta Composite	5,777.05	-1.68
Shanghai Composite	2,630.52	1.2
Dow Jones	-	-
Nasdaq	-	-
S&P	-	-
DAX*	11446.33	-0.72
CAC 40*	5093.91	-0.25
FTSE 100*	7115.44	+0.14

(\*यह आंकड़े शाम 06:00 बजे तक के हैं)



### बैड लीजिंग एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बैड हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 1-तारा नगर, अजमेर रोड, जयपुर-06, फोन: 9214018855  
E: baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W: www.baidfc.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही/अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के लिए गैर अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार (प्रति शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर, रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष	
	30.09.2018 गैर अंकेषित	30.06.2018 गैर अंकेषित	30.09.2017 गैर अंकेषित	30.09.2018 गैर अंकेषित	30.09.2017 गैर अंकेषित
परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध) कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	1,625.02	1,443.18	979.37	3,068.20	1,858.66
कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	365.34	291.96	256.60	657.30	484.11
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) के लिए लाभ/हानि	263.70	210.74	159.52	474.44	324.35
समता अंश पूंजी रिजर्व (पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व के अतिरिक्त)	263.70	210.74	159.52	474.44	324.35
आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (संचालन जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिए)	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
1. मूल	2.61	2.09	1.58	4.70	3.21
2. सरल					

टिप्पणी: (1) 12 नवम्बर 2018 को आयोजित संबंधित मीटिंग में अंकेषण समिति ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की है एवं निदेशक मण्डल ने उपरोक्त परिणामों को मंजूरी दे दी है। (2) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई तिमाही/अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के गैर अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। समाप्त तिमाही/अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के गैर अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप बायम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.baidfc.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

दिनांक: 12.11.2018  
स्थान: जयपुर

वास्ते- बैड लीजिंग एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड  
डॉ. पनालाल बेंद,  
(अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक)  
DIN: 00009897